## DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN & CHILD DEVELOPMENT, GNCTD MAHARANA PRATAP ISBT BUILDING KASHMIRI GATE, NEW DELHI-110006 (ADMINISTRATION BRANCH)

F.No.6(96)/DWCD/Admn/T&P/2018/Pt.File/15945-52 Dated
ORDER

ORDER

Dated

ORDER

This is reference to the letter No. F.04/DWCD/P.B. Secy/2020-21/316 dated 31.12.2020 vide which Worthy Secretary, DWCD has requested to the Secretary Finance, GNCTD that "transfer of Sh. Lalit Bhardwaj may be cancelled. Further the present AAO Sh. Sanjay Sharma may be allowed to continue at least till 31st March 2021 in the interest of work".

Hence, Sh. Sanjay Sharma, AAO is hereby directed to continue his work in the Department of Women & Child Development, GNCTD till 31.03.2021 or till further orders in public interest.

Encls: As above.

(Ravindra Kumar Meena) Section Officer (Admn)

F.No.6(96)/DWCD/Admn/T&P/2018/Pt.File/19945-SPated

Copy to:-

- OSD to the Secretary, Finance Department, Government of NCT of Delhi, 4th Level, A Wingh, Delhi Secretariat, IP Estate, New Delhi-110002 with request to cancel the transfer order of Sh. Lalit Bhardwaj, AAO in WCD as already requested vide Secretary, WCD earlier order dated 31.12.2020.
- (ii) OSD to the Secretary, DWCD, GNCTD.
- (iii) PS to the Director, DWCD, GNCTD.
- (iv) PA to the Joint Director, DWCD, GNCTD.
- (v) DCA, DWCD, GNCTD.
- (vi) Sh. Sanjay Sharma, AAO, WCD-HQ.
- (vii) Sh. Lalit Bhardwaj, AAO, Social Welfare/Delhi Commission for Women (on diverted capacity), GNCTD is hereby informed to continue in previous assignment till matter is decided. 11000

(viii) Data Processing Assistant/Concerned Dealing Assistant for uploading on Website of DWCD.

(Ravindra Kumar Meena) Section Officer (Admn) OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY, WOMEN & CHILD DEVELOPMENT WOMEN & CHILD DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT GLNS COMPLEX, DELHI GATE, NEW DELHI-110002

229

F.04/DWCD/P.B.Secy/2020-21/ 3/6

Dated: 3/1/2/2020

To

The Secretary, Finance Government of NCT of Delhi 4th Level, A Wing, Delhi Secretariat, IP Estate, New Delhi. 110002

Sub.:- Modification of Transfer Order no. 3/2/2020-AC/JSFA/2616-2637 dt. 29.12.2020.

Sir,

Kindly refer to the transfer order No. 3/2/2020-AC/JSFA/2616-2637 dt. 29.12.2020. regarding AOs & AAOs. It is seen that Sh. Lalit Bharadwaj, AAO has been transferred to WCD.

It is to bring to your kind notice that Sh. Lalit Bharadwaj was earlier surrendered to Finance Deptt. GNCTD vide letter no F.5(96)/DWCD/Admn./T&P/2018/PT/8087-90 dt. 30.05.2018. A copy of the letter is enclosed for kind reference.

It, is therefore requested that transfer of Sh. Lalit Bharadwaj to WCD may be cancelled Further, the present AAO Sh. Sanjay Kumar Sharma may be allowed to continue at least till 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021 in the interest of work.

Encl: as above

(Madhu K. Garg, IAS) Secretary, WCD

My or May